CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

»

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

February 17, 2021

Martin Grummer, RA
Martin Grummer Architect
331 Wellesley Place NE
Albuguerque NM 87106

Re: Mountaintop Extracts LLC
1912 First St. NW
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’'s/Architect’'s Stamp 1-7-21 (H14D113)

Dear Mr. Grummer,

The TCL submittal received 2-12-2021 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep the
original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer
must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was
built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a
completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in
and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely,

e Wolfnbaiger

Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Ernie Gomez
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

EG via: email
C: CO Clerk, File

Page 1 of 1



MOUNTAINTOP EXTRACTS LLC

g'-o”

29/ a3
4

NEW BUILDING ADDITION
2/18/2021 PARKING | g
o 14 3
1912 FIRST STREET NW AL
NOTE: LETTERING SHALL BE LF |
W Y ﬁ/'f”’/ FHWA SERIES "B
5 M ALPHABET
MOUNTING OPTIONS @
A) FLEXIBLE P.E. POST WITH
, SURFACE MOUNT BASE - 2" x 2" oTEEL ||
EPOXT TO PAVEMENT siGN PosT I
SURFACE
B) PERFORATED cAST ;fsNE‘;‘fLTL'ANETE | )
GALVANIZED TUBING A | o
CODE ANALYSIS DRAWING INDEX SCOPE OF WORK ADDRESS 2 INSTALL IN LANDSCAPE PA'N;iglc;bﬁDY Ié o 0
APPLICABLE CODES _ 1912 FIRST STREET NU AREAS ONLY &
oI5 INTERNATIONAL EXSTING BULDING CODE Al CODE ANALYSIS | SITE PLAN NEW PRE-PROCESSING ADDITION TO EXISTING BULDING L BUGUER UL REW MEXICO " RESERVED GROUND U
2015 NEW MEXICO BULDING CODE (TITLE 14) ALl FLOOR PLAN Ay PARKING BLACK BORDERS AND SURFACE H
Al WALL SECTION/FNDN PLAN, ROOF PLAN NEW ELECTRICAL AS SHOWN . R1-8-12 TEXT, ON WHITE OR v \
2009 ANSI /W\/'WW\/\A o [MOIORCYCLE| 18 @’ BLW-Re  REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND 5 E ——— )
NEW MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING AS SHOWN ARG HOTLE S B ARG EroAs
OCCUPANCY GROUP _\ F-1, MARIJUANA PROCESSING ) Elz iff;:'é@ég'ﬁ:c, oA LEGAL DESCRIPTIION ONLY I — TvP) R BN
N ANA_NANA_NAAN_AL Lot 28 BOTTOM OF SIGN SHALLG" STEEL BOLLARD | | 1| | 7
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (CH.®) TYPE V-B, UNSPRINKLED 21 FIRE 2 BLock & 9 VAN Rieaz  NOT BE LESS THAN 4-0" PAINTED YELLOW [ . {((|" | X
' tﬁﬁ"‘;'SCAN ADDN . ACCESSIBLE ||P“R®  ABOVE FINSH SURFACE  CAST IN 12" DIA. AL n
OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.2) 14z LR CONC.— 1 [+ ]
EXTG. MANUF. AREA 1381 SF @ 200 SF/ = 6,935 OL UPC No. 181485939381041269 1
NEW MANUF. AREA 112 SF @ 199 SF/ = 1120l ZONING AXHNAL
EXTG. STORAGE 1632 6F @ 300 F/ = 544 OL ~
TotALoee LoAD = 146% oL EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM NR-GM, NON-RESIDENTIAL, GNRL MANUF. @ HANDICAP PARKING SIGNS @ SIGN MOUNTING DETAIL
1) Nte 1] Nrs
| EXIT REQUIRED 2 PROVIDED SHOP DRAUWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE -w | N g AR E A @
o Z — o MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FOR ANY EXTG. MANUF. AREA 1,387 SF
14.695 6 .77/ = 2.815" REQURED - 64’ PROVIDED INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER EXTG, STORAGE 1,632 SF NOTE: THE ADA ACCESS AISLES SHALL
SCCUP AN SEPARATION SYSTEM, OR AN OTHER FIRE RELATED SYSTEM. NEW MANUF. AREA 112 oF s e hALL
FTER TABLE 2084 NC SEPARATION REG. BTUN F-2 THE FIRE SPRINKLER STSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED WHEN NEW TOTAL 3,191 SF B'-2" SlEDIIEZIIPTigEgNiTA;H;EQZL;ng”‘\lrcl-:i;Es
REQUIRED BY THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE. P ARKING SPACE 60 AS 10 BE CLOSE TO
: ) SPACE USE R 2" DIA. STEEL WHERE AN ADJACENT VEHICLE'S REAR TIRE
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (FC TABLE 2©6.3.1 EXISTING MANUE. SPACE O G PIPE PAINTED AND WOULD BE PLACED. (66-1-4.1.B NMSA 21918)
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT Il 3000 oF ONE 2410BC PER BLDG. ~ SET IN CONCRETE
TABLE 2901.1 REQUIRED MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 15’ PARKING Yo
OCCUPANCY WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DF |DRINKING |SERVICE ey — . w|F N o
1 & N
USE LOAD | RATIO [MALE | RATIO  [FEMALE | RATIO MALE| RATIO  [FEMALE | RATIO |FOUNTAIN| 8INK | 596 OF LieniT MANGE = 1559 ¥ -
1,9925F OF STORAGE NO REQ.
R 4~ . -: PARKING
FABRICATION| 15 | PER 100 |0.075 | | PER 10O | 0015 | I PER 10O |0.015| I PERI1GO | 2015 | l/l400 | ©.03T5 ! | ADA SPACE REQ. | PROVIDED ST TSI
| MOTORCYCLE REQ. | PROVIDED
3 BIKE REQ. 3 PROVIDED /2 BICYCLE RACK /4 ADA ACCESS AISLE DTL.
REQUIRED TOTALS ! ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ NEW CONC. DRIVE - SR S NEW CONC. DRIVE -
MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE NEW DRIVE PAD NEW HEADER CURB MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE
o LoP r o ¢ i o o
PROVIDED TOTALS ! [ [ [ [ I NEW HEADER CURB &-e e-e &r/e ‘ NEW CURS % GUTTER |62 6-e &-e NEW HEADER CURB
NEW SIDEWALK MAX 5% SLOPE, . — NEW CONC RAMP NEW CONC RAMP  EXTG. ASPHALT \ NEW DRIVE PAD
SEPARATE FACILITIES NOT REQUIRED IN STRUCTURES OR TENANT SPACES WITH AN OCC. LOAD LESS THAN 15 MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE I MAX 8% SLOPE MAX &% SLOPE ® EXTG GRAVEL DRIVEWAY
IBC SECTION 2902.2 EXCEP. 2 O\
—————— T — Smmm——— =T —— e eI RSN A A s
=== : JL\ T \—H Tt \‘\—\‘\ \Q\ ! \—H \;\ H—W rT— \‘\4—\ ! \‘;\ H—H \—T Jr— ‘\:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ — = ‘ﬁ’f—\ \‘\—\‘\ \;\ \‘\;‘ pn —1 ‘:‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘
INSTALL NEW & PT SIDEWALK  GUTTER DASHED LINE 16 RS T === =1] T T R T = =T T == ===,
PER COA TD 2438 AND 2415 e s e 5 e e e et e e e e e e e A== T =S T = = T = T = = T =
EXISTING DUMPSTER BOTTOM OF GUTTER e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e Sl e s e s s e e s s s s = = T RS ==
e e e e N e N e e e e e e e e N e N e N e e N e N e N e N e N e e e e e e e L e e e A e e e e N e e N e N e e N e N e N e e e e
DASHED LINE (HATCH) INDICATES
[ IR 2\ DRIVEPAD DETAIL /2 DRIVEPAD DETAIL
Al.l/ NTs. Al.l NTS
’ SEE 3/A1.|Ruﬁclg - AREA OF ADDITION ADA SIGN INSTALL CONCRETE BUMPER
I 3-2'%0' SEACES SEE SHEET A2l ; oEE DTL 1$2/Al.l 7
7 --
’ 68 Dée 48 E INSTALL NEW &" CONCRETE PAD ) 6|TE
3 ~ I,/ : ,‘l_' ! bl UNDER ADA SPACE AND ACCESS AISLE
. . i \ {3
2 iy R e s
= [ 1B el e [ R Sod0s0setetese’s * RIRIRA <
T Rs B R s |
wo | B [y B S BT 9 |
e Ly ovsipersee or an — S RRRRERR PSSR OO RRRRRS !
(Z R : - FOR 4'x8' SPACE R OSSR KKK 9 A T LXK 929:9:9:0:9:9:9.9:9.9.9.9:9.9:9.9:9.9:9.9.9.9:9.9:9:90.9 -—
AR E = (e KR S ISR IL LIRS
'_ o | S ‘ 1 el pamrt "“" A """““““"""““““‘ m
{ = a 7 [ O S S SRR SRR SRR -
O3 L ~~1 000355 IS0
) N\ A Ik A <R XA 1899:9.9.9.9.9:9.9.9.9:9.9:9.9.9:9.9.0:9.9.9:9.9:0:9.9.9 >
N > o : | 05 P S IR RS -
= AL | 207 [ EIRASE 9:90:9:9:0.9.9.9.9:9.9:9.9:9.9:9.9:0.9.9. 090090900
W A . REEES O O ORRRE]
\) 1 rrx Pegepis i $S00%00% SRR S SRR o
. : ’ o ; _/ _/_ % PR | PSS SEEIEIIEA ER mmeise SO SSRGS AKX
— : | LXK XKLL PBTBRAGE X< < X 5 X X < 5 X X X X >
. | 2 IR RLILIIRIIRIE] s
® 1 | 7 s 9:9:9.9.9:9.9.0:9.9.0:9.90.0.9.0:0.9.90:0.9.90.0.9.9:9.9.9
o B ; ; ORI
= EfEn] || i . | , LRI RIS RLILHKNA
L = : , T a0 2 O a0 0 00 0 e 020 30%0% vl
o N[ q P S S LA i avr eSS SO NIII NI SN P 3 56 !
— : "—" \ yUJ/ ONCRE WALKY AY ’ ’ k ; : S WG
. T ’ INSTALL NEW CONCRETE PAD FROM S|DEWALK. TO — L £ L 0! W
9 . D % i EXTG. SLAB - FLUSH (RUNNING SLOPEINOT TO IEES o)
9 0| ’ | EXCEED 8%, CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2%) ‘m
ATl = — | - S EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE
] RERR EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE ®
> Z e ? ° D FIRE STATION
5 cononabo &
. | 8
\))

NeeDsoe'48” )

INSTALL NEW DRIVEPAD

}\ PER COA STD 24258
INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES

SITE PLAN

DASHED LINE (HATCH) INDICATES
& FT WIDE PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY

_

lII

/ .

le’'-e"”

574-243(SP)
TEMBKE

&
2 _RRSPUR “
o

RANCISCAN
@
NR-LM

100338}

CRYSTAL ],
A NRLM [
ADDN ¢

VICINITY MAP

MARTIN FM GRUMMER
ARCHITECT

331 WELLESLEY PLACE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87106
(505) 265-2507

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF THERE ARE DISCREPANCIES, PLEASE NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. USE DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY.

AN
o
2.5
Z
wo§8
I—|:Z_
oEZ X
sausg Z
rals
E <y |
><(D|_§
WS 5w I
Z =
%QF- 1R
E=gpu
Z2D~= = w
_mu_g
< -y —
|—§‘—|_|J —_—
Z|_|JCD:) d)
Dz‘_g
Q -
= m
—
<C

TCL

DATE:
7 JAN 2221

DRAWN BY:
MFMG

CHECKED BY:

VERIFIED BY:

REVISIONS

VAN

14 JAN 22|

%


AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87106

AutoCAD SHX Text
(505) 265-2507

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARTIN FM GRUMMER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARCHITECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
331 WELLESLEY PLACE NE


	ARCH001.1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	TCL



